Submitted by: Chairman of the Assembly

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING
SEVEN THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($7,500) FROM A NATIONAL PARK
SERVICE GRANT TO THE FEDERAL CATEGORICAL GRANT FUND (241),
CUL TURAL & RECREATIONAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT, GIRDWOOD V ALLEY
SERVICE AREA FOR IDIT AROD NATIONAL HISTORIC TRAIL RECONSTRUCTION

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOL YES:

Section 1. That Seven Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500) from a National Park
Service Grant is appropriated to the Federal Categorical Grant Fund (241), Cultural &
Recreational Services Department, Girdwood Valley Service Area for the purpose of
upgrading and repairing the surface of the Iditarod National Historic Trail.